TOWN OF TEMPLETON
WARRANT FOR ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
MAY 6, 2002
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

WORCESTER, ss.
To either of the Constables of the Town of Templeton, in said County.
GREETINGS:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to
notify and warn the Inhabitants of the several precincts of the Town of Templeton,
County of Worcester, qualified to vote in Town Elections to meet in their respective
precincts at the places designated and appointed by the Selectmen, to wit:

Narragansett Regional Middle School
Back Entrance to Art Room
460 Baldwinville Road
Baldwinville, MA

On Monday, the 6" day of May next, at 11 o’clock A.M. to bring in their votes to
the Election Officers on one ballot as follows:

Two Members Board of Selectmen----------------=-------—- 3 years
One Member Board of Selectmen- -—-- 1 year unexp
One Member Board of Health--- 3 years
One Member Board of Assessors 3 years
One Treasurer 2 years unexp
One Member Light & Water Commission------------------ 3 years
One Moderator: 1 year
One Member Cemetery Commission 3 years
One Member Housing Authority 5 years
One Member Sewer Commission - 3 years
Two Members Planning Board---------------- 5 years
Two Member Narragansett Regional
School District Committee-Templeton------------ 3 years
One Member Narragansett Regional
School District Committee-Templeton------------ 1 year unexp
One Member Narragansett Regional
School District Committee-Phillipston------------ 3 years
One Member Narragansett Regional
School District Committee-Phillipston------------ 1 year unexp

The Polls will open at 11:00 a.m. and be closed at 7:00 p.m.



And you are hereby directed to serve this warrant by posting attested copies
thereof to each Precinct; namely, at the Post Office in Templeton, the Post Office in East
Templeton, the Post Office in Baldwinville, and at Cote’s Market in Otter River, and the
Town Office Building in Otter River, MA and by delivering a copy to each of the
Precinct Clerks seven (7) days at least before the time of holding said meeting and by
causing notice of the same to be published once in the Gardner News, a newspaper
published in said County in the City of Gardner.

Hereof, fail not and make due return of this warrant with your doings thereon to
each Precinct Clerk seven (7) days at least before the time of holding said meeting.

Given under our hands this 27" day of April, 2001.

BOARD OF SELECTMEN
Thomas Martin, Chairman
Edie Kosakowski, Vice Chairman
Randy L. Brown
Patrick E. Dunlavey
Ida E. Beane

A True Copy, ATTEST

Neil A. Cullen

OFFICER’S RETURN
WORCESTER, ss. April 27, 2001

This is to certify that I have served the within warrant by posting attested copies
thereof in each Precinct, namely, at the Post Office in Templeton, the Post Office in East
Templeton, the Post Office in Baldwinville, Town Office Building in Otter River, and at
Cote’s Market in Otter River, seven (7) days at least before the time of holding said
meeting and by causing notice of the same to be published in said County in the City of
Gardner, and by delivering a copy to each of the Precinct Clerks seven (7) days at least
before the time of holding said meeting.

Neil A. Cullen
Constable of Templeton

A True Copy, ATTEST:

Sheila R. Tallman
Town Clerk of Templeton

TOWN OF TEMPLETON
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION
AGGREGATE RETURNS
MAY 6, 2002



PRECINCT A B TOTAL
BOARD OF SELECTMEN 3 Yrs (Vote 2)

Patrick E. Dunlavey 221 267 488
Gladys I. Salame 258 207 465
Write-Ins 18 16 34
Blanks 285 268 553
TOTAL 782 758 1540
BOARD OF SELECTMEN 1 Yr. Unexp.

Neil A. Cullen 167 187 354
Edward F. Hearns 147 136 283
Stephen P. Sistis 57 33 90
Write-Ins 2 0 2
Blanks 18 23 41
TOTAL 391 379 770
BOARD OF HEALTH 3 Yrs.

Neil A. Cullen 308 303 611
Write-Ins 4 3 7
Blanks 79 73 152
TOTAL 391 379 770
BOARD OF ASSESSORS 3 Yrs

David P. Bergeron 327 313 640
Write-Ins 2 1 3
Blanks 62 65 127
TOTAL 391 379 770
TREASURER 2 Yrs. Unexp.

Ida (Dee) E. Beane 142 162 304
Victoria E.A. Eaton 236 209 445
Write-Ins 0 0 0
Blanks 13 8 21
TOTAL 391 379 770
LIGHT & WATER COMMISSION 3 Yrs

Dana F. Blais 322 302 624
Write-Ins 5 2 7
Blanks 64 75 139
TOTAL 391 379 770



MODERATOR 1 Yr
Robert L. Hubbard
Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

CEMETERY COMMISSION 3 Yrs
Mitch P. Koziol

Jo Anne Burdin

Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

SEWER COMMISSION 3 Yrs
Peter J. Farrell 111

Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

HOUSING AUTHORITY 5 Yrs.
David E. Huhtala

Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

PLANNING BOARD 3 Yrs (Vote 2)
Peter P. Kasper

David M. Niall

Alan J. Drouin

Martin R. Haley

Charles T. (Chuck) Rasmussen
Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

NRSD-TEMPLETON 3 Yrs (Vote 2)

John F. Columbus
Henry J. Mason
Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

328
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325

66
391

315

72
391

203
148
73
212
52

94
782
259
285

93
572

303

76
379

250
112

17
379

312

63
379

288

88
379

213
132
104
140

79

88
758
282
233

82
601

631

137
770

512
214

44
770

637

129
770

603

160
770

416
280
177
352
131

182
1540
541
518

175
1173



NRSD-TEMPLETON 1 Yr Unexp.
Richard Moulton

Kim Rameau

Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

NRSD-PHILLIPSTON 3 Yrs
Stephen Marcoulier
Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

NRSD-PHILLIPSTON 1 Yr. Unexp.

Patricia A. Hawkins
Write-Ins

Blanks

TOTAL

35
17

339

391

254

135
391

256

133
391
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379

242

135
379

229
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379

104
26
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